©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
August, 2024 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
N84C163/D
N84C163
Supervisory Circuits with
EEPROM Serial 16-Kb I2C
Precision Reset Controller

SLAVE
ADDRESS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Orderable Part Numbers − N84C163 Series
(See Notes 1 − 4)
Device Reset Threshold
Voltage
Package−Pins Shipping†
N84C163WD45TG 4.50 V − 4.75 V
SOIC−8 3000 Tape & Reel
N84C163WD42TG 4.25 V − 4.50 V
N84C163WD30TG 3.00 V − 3.15 V
N84C163WD28TG 2.85 V − 3.00 V
N84C163WD25TG 2.55 V − 2.70 V
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. All packages are RoHS−compliant (Lead−free, Halogen−free).
2. The standard lead finish is NiPdAu.